Amend HB 2305 (second reading engrossment) on third reading as follows:

- (1) On page 11, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute the following:
 - (a) Each state agency shall:
- - (2) On page 12, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- (b) Based on the state agency's findings from the evaluation conducted under Subsection (a)(1), the agency shall implement any measures that will increase the agency's effectiveness and efficiency in managing the agency's vehicle fleet.
- (c) A state agency shall conduct the first evaluation required by Subsection (a)(1) and implement the findings from that evaluation as required by Subsection (b) not later than August 31, 2019. This subsection expires December 31, 2019.
- (2) On page 15, line 7, strike "Subsection (b-1)" and substitute "Subsections (b-1) and (d)".
- (3) On page 15, line 9, strike "Except as provided by Subsection (b-1), the [The]" and substitute "The".
- (4) On page 15, line 24, strike "or investigate" and substitute "investigate, or mitigate".
- (5) On page 15, line 27, strike "Subsection (b) does not apply to information" and substitute "Subsection (b)(4) does not affect the notification requirements".
 - (6) On page 16, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- (d) A state agency shall redact from a contract posted on the agency's Internet website under Section 2261.253 information that is made confidential by, or excepted from required public disclosure under, this section. The redaction of information under this subsection does not exempt the information from the requirements of Section 552.021 or 552.221.
- (7) On page 18, line 27 through page 19, line 1, strike "Section 552.139(b), Government Code, as amended by this section, applies" and substitute "Sections 552.139(b)(4) and (b-1), Government Code, as added by this section, apply".